# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Manfred Hubert	02/14/2005
Steven Martin	02/14/2005
Ben G. Yacobi	03/02/2005
Thomas A.D. Burgmann	02/09/2005
Philip W. Passy	02/08/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MedX Health Corp.
Street Address:	3535 Laird Road
Internal Address:	Unit 2
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5L 5Y7

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11007597

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

301-589-8900 Phone:

Email: INFO@SHOMAT.COM

Correspondent Name: SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD Address Line 1: 10 POST OFFICE ROAD - SUITE 100 SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5553 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

501033874 REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0524

**PATENT** 

Total Attachments: 4
source=signedasst#page1.tif
source=signedasst#page2.tif
source=signedasst#page3.tif
source=signedasst#page4.tif

## **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Manfred HUBERT of 147 Neville Park Blvd.,
Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4E 3P7; Steven MARTIN of 256 Strathmore
Blvd., Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4J 1P6; Ben G. YACOBI of 1700 The
Collegeway, #405, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5L 4M2; Thomas A.D.
BURGMANN of 4226 Monteith Court, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5C
4L1; and Philip W. PASSY of 467 Yacht Club Road, Hartwell, Georgia,
U.S.A. 30643, respectively, have invented certain new and useful
improvements in an invention entitled SHAPE-ADAPTABLE AND
SPECTRAL-SELECTIVE DISTRIBUTED LIGHT SOURCES USING
PASSING HOST MEDIUM for which an application for United States Letters
Patent has be filed; and

WHEREAS, **MedX Health Corp.**, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at **3535 Laird Road**, **Unit 2**, **Mississauga**, **Ontario Canada**, **L5L 5Y7** is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we, hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and we, further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND we, hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at Scorbs rough, Onter 10
this 14th day of Fobruary, 2005  Manfred Hybert
Witness:
Mahaman
WITNESS my hand at TORONTO, OMTHREO
this 14th day of February, 2005
Steven Martin
Witness:  La fund
WITNESS my hand at MISSISSAUGA ONTARIO
this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2005
Ben G. Yacobi
Witness:

WITNESS my hand at MISSISSANCA. ON
this, 2005
Thomas A. D. Burgmann
Witness:
WITNESS my hand at Mississeure Ontono
this 8th day of February, 2005
Philip W. Passy
Witness:  A Shorter

**RECORDED: 12/07/2009**